RESOLUTION NO. 35-74

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN J. V Stove ON THE 9TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1974.

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICE OF FREDRICK O. FOCKE AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW.

WHEREAS, Fredrick O. Focke has served as a member of the Board of Architectural Review since the establishment of said Board and during said time has also served in the capacity of secretary and chairman of said Board; and

WHEREAS, during the period of his said service, Fredrick O. Focke has contributed freely of his time as a member of said Board and has also assisted the Board in its determinations by freely contributing his expertise as an architect; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the citizens of the City of Centerville greatly appreciates the sacrifices and faithful service of Fredrick O. Focke;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of its citizens hereby expresses its appreciation to Fredrick O. Focke for his enumerable contributions and sacrifices as a member, secretary and chairman of the Board of Architectural Review which services have helped to establish the architectural preservation district in Centerville.

Paul Hoy, Mayor

Faul Hoy, Mayor

Leonard F. Stubbs, Councilman

Charles McQueeney, Councilman

Russell E. Sweetman, Sr.,
Councilman

Councilman

Russell E. Sweetman, Sr.,
Councilman

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 9th day of September, 1974.

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio